Magnetic Float Level Transmitter
1
L
D
WORKING PRINCIPLE FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
1 High performance and reliable electric circuit

FGX10099-A1DAKB442E182DP3
FGX10099-A1DAKB442E242CF4
 MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
999999
242322212019
9 99
302927
0: Without housing
B: B type housing (Aluminum)
C: C type  housing (PP)
D: D type  housing (Aluminum)
E: Terminal head (Aluminum)
K: K type  (Aluminum)
N: N type (stainless steel)
11
Resolution
C : 6.35mm
E : 12.7mm
18
FGX1 9999-9999999999
1817161514131211100908070605 07
Model
00: Standard
01: Economy type
0605
Probe type
A1: Rod type
A2: Flexible model
B1: Corrosion-proof rod type
09 10
Certification
00: None
1C: ATEX-Ex d
2C: IECEx-db
5C : TS-Ex d
7C:  NEPSI-Ex d
1D: ATEX-Ex tb
0807
Connection
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
Thread
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A4 : 3/8"
A5 : 1/2"
A7 : 3/4"
A8 : 1"
B1 : 1-1/2"
B2 : 2"
B4 : 2-1/2"
B5 : 3"
B7 : 4"
B8 : 5"
B9 : 6"
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
240: 5 kg/cm
2
42: 10 kg/cm
48: 150 Lbs
49: 300 Lbs
57: PN10
58: PN16
1312 1514 1716
D7 : DN20
D8 : DN25
D9 : DN32
E1 : DN40
E2 : DN50

33
0
 ORDER INFORMATION
12
(Next page)
Housing  type
B0: DNV.GL
C0: ABS
E0: BV
F0: LR
G0: CR
Probe material
MA : SUS 304
MB : SUS 316
18 : PP
24 : PVDF
2A : f12.7mm
2B : f14.0mm
2C : f16.0mm
2019
Probe diameter2221
2D : f17.2mm
3A:  f21.7mm
3B : f27.2mm
00 : None
S3 : 45*55*15  E>0.65
S4 : 52*52*15  E>0.55
S5 : 75*73*20.5  E>0.65
S6 : 75*108*20  E>0.5
S8 : 100*100*20  E>0.5
Float2423
S9 : 150*150*30  E>0.45
F4 : 48*62*18  E>0.75
R6: 72*118*28 E>0.62
RF: 72*118*28 E>0.95
B : 4~20mA
E: 3-wire resistance output
Analog output27
0: None
A:  Ra < 0.3
B : Ra < 0.5
C : Ra < 0.8
Material and surface roughness29
Length
0150~A300
Code Probe Length
150~30000mm
P3 : 48*45*18.5  E>0.6
P9: 74*45*28 E>0.64
PI : 74*45*28 E>0.96
999999
242322212019
9 99
302927
FGX1 9999-9999999999
1817161514131211100908070605 07
0 0 9
31
9
32
9
33
0
30 31 32 33
13
Note1: 2A only 12.7mm resolution is available.

0 0
15
 ORDER INFORMATION
Probe type
Certification
(Next page)
FGX2 9999-9999999999999999
2423222120191817161514131211100908070605 07
9999
30292827
999
333231
2A : f12.7mm
2B : f14.0mm
2C : f16.0mm
2D : f17.2mm
3B: f27.2mm
Probe diameter2221
S3 : 45*55*15  E>0.65
S4 : 52*52*15  E>0.55
S5 : 75*73*20.5  E>0.65
S6 : 75*108*20  E>0.5
Float2423
S8 : 100*100*20  E>0.5
S9 : 150*150*30  E>0.45
F4 : 48*62*18  E>0.75
R6: 72*118*28 E>0.62
P3 : 48*45*18.5  E>0.6
P9: 74*45*28 E>0.64
B : 4~20mA
C : 20~4mA
Analog output27
0: None
B:  RS-485
C : RS485 +PT100
E : HART
F : HART 7.3 +PT100
Digital output28
0: None
A:  Ra < 0.3
B : Ra < 0.5
C : Ra < 0.8
Material and surface roughness29
30
0 0
31 32 33 Length
0150~A300
Code Probe Length
150~30000mm
16
17
The float level transmitter should be mounted
far away from the inlet, Any rigorous liquid
turbulence will produce error output signals.
A pipe shield or an equivalent device can
help normalize the indicator actuation
especially when an agitator is present.